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Marigold Engevita Yeast Flake B12 6x100g

Marigold Engevita Yeast Flake B12 6x100g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
A savoury tasting inactivated yeast rich in B-group vitamins and zinc. It is specially grown and processed

from primary yeast (Saccharomyces cerevisiae). The yeast is roller drum dried to homogeneous flakes.

Brand

Manufacturer Product
Code

Product Type

Product Category
Storage Type

Erudus ID

Specification Type

Inner Component GTIN

Outer Case GTIN

Suitable for Suitable for
—” N’

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

Euro Food Brands Limited

EF15687

Food

Condiments

Ambient
886e096ffac04e4dbdb82bb84b904df5
Legacy

5016084000374
15016084000371

Ingredient Declaration

‘fS erudus
/N

United around food data

Nutritional yeast (Saccharomyces cerevisiae, inactive), thiamine (B1), riboflavin (B2), niacin (B3), pantothenic acid (B5), pyridoxine

(B6), biotin (B7), folic acid (B9), cyanocobalamin (B12),

zinc sulfate.

Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac

Cereals Containing Gluten
Barley

Oats

Rye

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)
Gluten content <20ppm
Crustacea

Eggs

Fish

Lupin

Milk

Molluscs

Risk Source:

Additional Allergen Information

No
No
No
No
No
Yes

No

No
No

No

Mustard

Nuts (Tree)
Almond nuts
Brazil nuts
Cashew nuts
Hazelnuts
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts
Pistachio nuts
Walnuts

Peanuts

Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

Packed in a factory that handles egg, soya, milk, celery, mustard and sulphites.
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No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

ADDITIVES

DIET SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

VITAMINS AND
MINERALS

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Palm Qil

Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat

GM Protein/DNA

Product Contains:

Artificial Antioxidants

Artificial Colours

Artificial Flavour Enhancers

Suitable for Coeliacs
Kosher Diet

Vegan Diet

Nutrient
Energy (kJ)
Energy (kcal)
Fat
of which Saturates
Carbohydrate
of which Sugars
Fibre
Protein

Salt

Serving Size

Nutrient

Folate/Folic Acid

Iron

Zinc

Directions For Use

No
No
No

No
No
No

Yes

No

Suitable for

Energy
1460 k]
349 kcal

17%

Fat
58

MED
7%

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 349kcal / 1460k]

per 100g/ml
1460 kJ

349 kcal

58

18

19¢g

18

20g

47 g

025¢g

per 100g/ml
4000 pg
4mg

120 mg

58

Artificial Flavourings

Artificial Preservatives

Artificial Sweeteners

Halal Diet

Vegetarian Diet

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

of your reference intake.

RI per 100g/ml

17%

17%

7%

5%

7%

1%

94%

4%

RI per 100g/ml

2000%

29%

1200%

per 5g/ml serving

73
17.45
0.25g
0.05g
0.95¢g
0.05g
g
235¢g

001g

per 5g/ml serving
200 pg
0.2mg

6 mg

No
No
No

No

Suitable for

Rl per 5g/ml serving

1%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

5%

0%

RI per 5g/ml serving

100%

1%

60%

Ready to eat. Dissolved in water, milk, fruit/vegetable juices or sprinkled over soups, casseroles, salads and breakfast cereals to

enhance their flavour. 5g serving - 1tbsp

Storage Instructions

Keep in a cool and dry place (8-25°C) and protect from light and frost. Always close the container properly.

Shelf Life from Time of Production
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730 Days
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ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES

ORIGIN

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS

CONFIGURATION

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

PALLET
INFORMATION

PACKAGING

OTHER
INFORMATION

BRCGS Certified

Product Country of Origin

Standards Testing

Do you undertake trend analysis of

microbiological results?

Case Configuration

Total Quantity of Inner Components in

Outer Case

Inner Component

Variable Weight Consumer Item
Inner Component Weight

Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight

Outer Case Net Weight

Inner Component

Inner Component Depth

Inner Component Width

Inner Component Height

Outer Case
Outer Case Depth
Outer Case Width

Outer Case Height

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet

Inner Component Packaging

Type Materials

Tub Plastic

Tub Paper/Cardboard
Tub Aluminium

Tub Steel

Outer Case Packaging

Type Materials
Case Plastic
Case Paper/Cardboard

Transport Packaging

Type Materials
Other Plastic
Other Paper/Cardboard

Commodity Code

©2025 ERUDUS Ltd. All rights reserved.

Estonia

No

6 Units

No
100 g

0.94 kg
0.6 kg

93 mm
93 mm

113 mm

290 mm
192 mm

113 mm

18 Cases
12 Layers
216 Cases

Weight
12g
26g
g
14g

Weight
8g

2g

Weight
160 g

18¢g

2102201190

3/4

Is shelf life testing undertaken?

Inner Pack Configuration

Pallet Height
Pallet Gross Weight

Recycled Plastic % Recyclable
-%
-%
-%
-%
Recycled Plastic % Recyclable
-%
-%
Recycled Plastic % Recyclable

-%

-%

No

1.4

MTR

203 kg

Returnable

Returnable

Returnable

Composite

Composite

Composite

Aug 15, 2025 15:23



CONTACT Address

INFORMATION Euro Food Brands Limited

1-4 Kimbell Mews
Humfrey Lane, Boughton
Northampton
Northamptonshire

NN2 8XB

United Kingdom

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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