Changed Feb 22, 2023 11:06

Erudus ID 886e096ffac04e4dbdb82bb84b904df5

Version 1.0 Status Published





Marigold Engevita Yeast Flake B12 6x100g

Marigold Engevita Yeast Flake B12 6x100g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

A savoury tasting inactivated yeast rich in B-group vitamins and zinc. It is specially grown and processed from primary yeast (Saccharomyces cerevisiae). The yeast is roller drum dried to homogeneous flakes.

Brand	Euro Food Brands Limited
Manufacturer Product	EF15687
Code	
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Condiments
Storage Type	Ambient
Erudus ID	886e096ffac04e4dbdb82bb84b904df5
Specification Type	Legacy
Inner Component GTIN	5016084000374
Outer Case GTIN	15016084000371

















INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Nutritional yeast (Saccharomyces cerevisiae, inactive), thiamine (B1), riboflavin (B2), niacin (B3), pantothenic acid (B5), pyridoxine (B6), biotin (B7), folic acid (B9), cyanocobalamin (B12), zinc sulfate.

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	May Contain
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Gluten content <20ppm	Yes
Crustacea	No
Eggs	May Contain
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	May Contain
Molluscs	No

Mustard	May Contain
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	May Contain
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	May Contain

Risk Source:

Additional Allergen Information

Packed in a factory that handles egg, soya, milk, celery, mustard and sulphites.

SUPPLEMENTARY	Palm Oil	No		
INGREDIENT INFORMATION	Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No		
	GM Protein/DNA	No		
ADDITIVES	Product Contains:			
	Artificial Antioxidants	No	Artificial Flavourings	No
	Artificial Colours	No	Artificial Preservatives	No
	Artificial Flavour Enhancers	No	Artificial Sweeteners	No
DIET SUITABILITY	Suitable for Coeliacs	Yes	Halal Diet	No

No

Suitable for

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Kosher Diet

Vegan Diet

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Vegetarian Diet

Suitable for



of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 349kcal / 1460kJ

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml	per 5g/ml serving	RI per 5g/ml serving
Energy (kJ)	1460 kJ	17%	73	1%
Energy (kcal)	349 kcal	17%	17.45	1%
Fat	5 g	7%	0.25 g	0%
of which Saturates	1 g	5%	0.05 g	0%
Carbohydrate	19 g	7%	0.95 g	0%
of which Sugars	1 g	1%	0.05 g	0%
Fibre	20 g		1 g	
Protein	47 g	94%	2.35 g	5%
Salt	0.25 g	4%	0.01 g	0%

VITAMINS AND MINERALS

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml	per 5g/ml serving	RI per 5g/ml serving
Folate/Folic Acid	4000 μg	2000%	200 μg	100%
Iron	4 mg	29%	0.2 mg	1%
Zinc	120 mg	1200%	6 mg	60%

SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Ready to eat. Dissolved in water, milk, fruit/vegetable juices or sprinkled over soups, casseroles, salads and breakfast cereals to enhance their flavour. 5g serving - 1tbsp

Storage Instructions

Keep in a cool and dry place (8-25°C) and protect from light and frost. Always close the container properly.

Shelf Life from Time of Production 730 Davs

ACCREDITATIONS/ CERTIFICATIONS/

BRCGS Certified

	Туре	Materials		Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composit
	Transport Pack							
				- 0				
	Case	Paper/Cardboard		8 g 2 g	- %			
	Case	Materials Plastic		Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composit
	Outer Case Pa			Mc:al-	Posteled Planting	Doguelahla	Doğumalılı	Commercia
				6				
	Tub	Steel		14 g	- %			
	Tub	Aluminium		1 g	- %			
	Tub	Paper/Cardboard		26 g	- %			
	Tub	Plastic		12 g	- %			-26031
- -	Туре	Materials		Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composi
ACKAGING	Inner Compon							
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet		216 Cases		rance di 033 Weight		ZUS Kg	
FORMATION	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer Quantity of Layers Per Pallet		12 Layers		Pallet Gross Weight		203 kg	
ALLET			18 Case		Pallet Height		1 /	I MTR
	Outer Case Width		192 mm					
	Outer Case De	-	290 mm					
	Outer Case	and b	202					
	Inner Compon	ent Height	113 mm	1				
	Inner Compon	ent Width	93 mm					
MENSIONS	Inner Compon	ent Depth	93 mm					
RODUCT	Inner Compon	ent						
	Outer Case Ne	t Weight	0.6 kg					
	Outer Case Gr	oss Weight	0.94 kg					
	Outer Case							
	Inner Compon		100 g					
RODUCT EIGHTS	Inner Compon	ent nt Consumer Item	No					
	Outer Case							
	Total Quantity	of Inner Components in	6 Units					
ONFIGURATION	Case Configur	ation			Inner Pack Config	guration		
	microbiologica	_				8		
HARACTERISTICS		ake trend analysis of	No		Is shelf life testir	ng undertaken	i ? No	1
RODUCT	Standards Tes		.01110					
RIGIN	Product Count	ry of Origin Est	onia					

OTHER INFORMATION

Other

Other

Commodity Code 2102201190

Paper/Cardboard

Plastic

160 g

1.8 g

- %

- %

CONTACT INFORMATION

Address

Euro Food Brands Limited 1-4 Kimbell Mews Humfrey Lane, Boughton Northampton Northamptonshire NN2 8XB United Kingdom

P: (Phone) 01604821200

The information on the <u>Erudus System</u> has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site. Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.